F R O M	NAME &	Andy Frank, Real Estate Officer	CITY of BALTIMORE MEMO	CIDE OF
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Department of Real Estate, Room 304, City Hall		
	SUBJECT	21-0179 - City Property - Naming a Skate Park in the Joseph H. Rash Playfield to be Jake's Skate Park		

TO

DATE:

January 25, 2021

The Honorable President and Members of the City Council City Hall, Room 400

**Position: Support** 

The Department of Real Estate is reporting on City Council Bill 21-0179 - City Property - Naming a Skate Park in the Joseph H. Rash Playfield to be Jake's Skate Park. The purpose of this bill is to name a portion of the Joseph H. Rash Playfield (Block 890, Lot 006), located at the coordinates of 39.281387, - 76.610944 to Jake's Skate Park.

The Department of Real Estate foresees no direct fiscal or operational impact from City Council Bill 21-0179 and supports the passage of this legislation.

CC: Celeste Amato, Chief of Staff, Comptroller's Office KC Kelleher, Director of Communication, Comptroller's Office Nina Themelis, Mayor's Office